Directions For Code Compliance Violations, Liens, and Assessment Search

The following is a guideline on how to search for Code Compliance Liens, Special Assessment Tax Abatements, Special Masters Liens, and Code Compliance Violations. 
Please note that this search is not all encompassing and that other liens can exist outside this search that Code Compliance is not responsible for. 

Code Compliance Violation, Assessment Search, or Unrecorded Citations/Orders

To search for Code Compliance Violations and Assessment information. Please send an email to ce@hernandocounty.us Please include the key # and/or address and owner’s name. We will look up this information and, in most cases, get back to you before the end of the day. 

· If any open code compliance cases are found, we will send you a copy of the case file via email along with the code officers’ information should you need additional information. 

· If any current year tax assessments are found, we will provide them. Unfortunately, payments can only be accepted by Code Compliance until August 31 after this date it will be reflected in the property taxes.
· Prior year’s assessments will be found on Property Appraiser’s website on the TRIM notice.

· If any unrecorded citations are found, we will send you a pay-off amount for the citation

Any assessment that we provide will be for the current year.

Public Nuisance and Special Master Liens 

These liens will be filed with the court and can be found by doing an official records search with the clerk’s office with the link provided. https://or.hernandoclerk.com/LandmarkWeb/ 
Some helpful tips.

· For Special Masters Liens, you can use the property appraisers’ site to locate all owners of the property in question. You can then double check these names on the clerk’s website. For an accurate search I suggest under “Name” change the search parameters to “contains” and then last name first, first name last, for example….
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· For Public Nuisance Liens, you can use the Parcel ID to find recorded liens. Parcel Id can be found on the property appraisers’ website if you do not know it.







Permit Searches

https://www.hernandocounty.us/?splash=https%3a%2f%2fpvweb.hernandopa-fl.us%2f&____isexternal=true

The link above provides the follow information
· View permit statuses
· Search and review property history (searchable by owner’s name, address, key number, or parcel identification number)
· View Contractor information (searchable by Contractor’s name, business name, or Contractor’s license number)
 
Who to send lien pay-off requests too 
Please note these contacts DO NOT do lien searches, those will have to be done by you.

If you come across a recorded lien you can request a payoff for the lien. For lien payoff information send a copy of the lien to the appropriate department. 

· For Code Compliance lien pay-offs send a copy of the lien/order, making sure to include key number, address, and name to Jswartzmiller@hernandocounty.us 

· For Building Department Liens or Permit Searches

· For Building Department lien search please contact Julie Crull jcrull@co.hernando.fl.us  or 352-754-4050
· Permit Search: https://www.hernandocounty.us/?splash=https%3a%2f%2fpvweb.hernandopa-fl.us%2f&____isexternal=true 

· For Animal Services Liens please contact Virginia Bloodworth vbloodworth@co.hernando.fl.us or Mary Ann Gonzales mgonzalez@hernandosheriff.org 

· For Landfill or Utilities Liens please contact Laurie Weier at lweier@co.hernando.fl.us or call her at 352-754-4034 ext. 35618. Please note there is a $15.00 property debt search fee associated with this search.

*** Please note the “Code Compliance Department” is not the only department that enforces codes, and you will get a faster payoff if you get the lien to the proper department***
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